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2016 APPROVED 401A, 457 and 403b VENDORS  

403(b) Tax Shelter Annuity Plan 
The 403(b) Tax Shelter Annuity Plan is an optional retirement savings program that provides employees 
the opportunity to make pre-tax contributions to a tax shelter annuity (TSA).  Eligible employees may 
defer up to $18,000 annually for the year. Eligible employees over age 50 may contribute an additional 
$5,000 into a TSA. No taxes are paid on the contributions or earnings until the employee withdraws the 
funds. 
 
How to Enroll  
STEP 1: Contact the vendor of your choice. Please note that you may enroll in the 403(b) plan at any 
time throughout the calendar year. 
STEP 2: Meet with a representative to determine your investment strategy and complete their paper 
enrollment process. The 403(b) investment provider will notify DCPS of your payroll contribution (bi-
weekly deduction) by sending us a Salary Reduction Agreement (SRA).      
 

2016 APPROVED 401a, 457 and 403(b) VENDORS FOR DCPS EMPLOYEES 
Vendor Name Phone # Email address 

AXA Equitable John Anderson 703.207.2790 / 
202.577.1577 Cell 

 

 Mark Toia 703.205.0346 / 
323.841.2007 Cell 

mark.toia@axa-advisors.com 

 Steven (Tyler) 
Tisdell 

703.205.0368 / 
609.221.3058 Cell 

steven.tisdell@axa-
advisors.com 

 Christopher Regan 703.205.0310 / 
540.905.1823 Cell 

christopher.regan@axa-
advisors.com 

 Danielle Byrd 
Thompson 

703.205.0354 / 
313.530.3492 Cell 

danielle.byrd@axa-advisors.com 

Holistic Planners 
(The Felder Group) 

Demetrius Felder 202.808.8289 / 
240.508.2169 Cell 

d.felder@holisticplanners.com 

VOYA Financial Keith Serrano 301.292.2423/ 
240.605.6917 Cell 

keithmserrano@voyafa.com 

 Bruce Rome 703.449.2916 / 
301.980.9949 Cell 

bruce.rome@voyafa.com 

 Jennifer Holmes 703.449.2953  

 Donald Byrd 240.532.5480 / 
301.257.9429 Cell 

donald.byrd@voyafa.com 

 Jeffrey Wheeler 703.405.7880 Cell jeffrey.wheeler@voyafa.com 

Lincoln Investments Perry (Ray) Stanley 301.987.7211 ext. 62504 
or 800.242.1421 

pstanley@lincolninvestment.co
m 

MetLife (Travelers) Iris LaVigne 703.821.5410 / 
703.597.5625 Cell 

ilavigne@metlife.com  

 Guy Lavigne 443.957.6082 / glavigne@metlife.com  
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703.677.7217 Cell 

 Berhane Kassahun 301.354.3821 / 
202.320.6923 Cell 

bkassahun@metlife.com 

New York Life Melanie White 
Terry 

410.740.4719 / 
202.422.1079 Cell 

mwhite@ft.newyorklife.com 

 Yaba Baker 301.214.6600 / 
202.359.1938 Cell 

ykbaker@nyl.com 

 Joyce Swinson  301.980.9694  jgswinson@ft.newyorklife.com 

Valic Aprenea 
McCutchen 

410.859.2164 / 
443.802.5998 Cell 

aprenea.mccutchen@valic.com 

 Larry Perez 800.892.5558 ext. 87821 
240.459.5153 Cell 

larry.perez@valic.com 

 Amanda Maggio 800.892.5558 ext. 88399 
703.663.6709 Cell 

amanda.maggio@valic.com 

 Peter A. Ramig 800.892.5558 ext. 88128 
503.757.3147 Cell 

peter.ramig@valic.com  

ICMA-RC 401a/457 Investment 
Representatives 

800.669.7400  service@DCretire.com 
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